Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

TVOUT
Channel 3/4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Temp. Range RoHS
MC44BC375UEF, R2 -20°C to +85°C Yes
MC44BC375UAEF, R2 -20°C to +85°C Yes
MC44BC375UD, R2 -20°C to +85°C No
MC44BC375UAD, R2 -20°C to +85°C No
Note: For tape and reel, add the R2 suffix.
Application Specific Products
2 Freescale Semiconductor
MC44BC375U
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Table 1. Package Pin Descriptions
Pin
number
Pin Name Description
1 CHS Channel select (Low = channel 4, High = channel 3)
2 PSS Picture-to-Sound ratio select  (Low = 14 dB, High = 16 dB)
3 LOP Logical output port controlled by pin 9
4 XTAL Crystal / oscillator input
5 GND Ground
6 PREEMP Pre-emphasis capacitor
7 AUDIOIN Audio input
8 SPLFLT Sound PLL loop filter
9 PSAVE/LO Power save mode and LO control
10 VIDEOIN Video input
11 VCC Main analog supply voltage
12 GND Analog ground
13 RFOUT RF output signal
14 RFOVCC RFoutput stage supply voltage
15 PLLFLT RF PLL loop filter
16 SFS Sound frequency select (Low = 5.5 MHz, High = MHz  4.5 MHz)
Figure 1. Pin Connections
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
SOIC16 pin package
XTAL
AUDIO
GND
PSS
CHS
LOP
PREEM
SPLFLT
SFS
PLLFLT
VCCA
TVOUT
TVOVCC
GND
VIDEO
PSave/LO
Application Specific Products
Freescale Semiconductor 3
MC44BC375U
 FUNCTIONAL OVERVIEW
Figure 2 shows a simplified block diagram of the
MC44BS375U and MC33BS375UA devices.